
Number: Project No. 53-25-02 & 54-25-01
Description: PART A: PROJECT NO.  53-25-02

ERIE ISLANDS PLAZA
TRUCK PARKING
ERIE ISLANDS SERVICE PLAZA, MILEPOST 100.00
SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

PART B: PROJECT NO. 54-25-01
ERIE ISLANDS PLAZA
WWTP DEMOLITION
ERIE ISLANDS SERVICE PLAZA, MILEPOST 100.00
SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: JULY 10, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: $4,000,000.00)

Business Bid Total
Great Lakes Demolition Company $3,531,568.15
Gerken Paving, Inc. $3,547,521.90
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. $3,990,781.98

Bids



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

1 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $18,000.00 $18,000.00
2 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LUMP $80,000.00 $80,000.00
3 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT 1,740.00 SQ. YD. $11.00 $19,140.00
4 202 CURB REMOVED 35.00 FT $15.00 $525.00
5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 220.00 FOOT $20.00 $4,400.00
6 202 PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24" 155.00 FOOT $30.00 $4,650.00
7 202 HEADWALL REMOVED 4.00 EACH $450.00 $1,800.00
8 202 FENCE REMOVED 575.00 FOOT $4.00 $2,300.00
9 202 FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE 150.00 FOOT $7.50 $1,125.00

10 202 GATE REMOVED FOR REUSE 1.00 EACH $5,530.00 $5,530.00
11 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 40.00 FT $5.00 $200.00
12 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, 1" OR LESS, USING SAND ASPHALT 5.00 CU YD $1,750.00 $8,750.00
13 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, 1" OR LESS, USING HOT JOINT SEALER 10.00 GAL $110.00 $1,100.00
14 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, WIDER THAN 1" AND LESS THAN 1" IN DEPTH, USING ITEM SP 404 (PG 64-22) 5.00 CU YD $1,400.00 $7,000.00
15 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, WIDER THAN 1" AND GREATER THATN 1" IN DEPTH, USING ITEM SP 404 (PG 64-22) 3.00 CU YD $1,200.00 $3,600.00
16 203 EXCAVATION 11,420.00 CU. YD. $15.00 $171,300.00
17 203 EMBANKMENT 4,770.00 CU. YD. $25.00 $119,250.00
18 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 175.00 SQ. YD. $5.00 $875.00
19 204 PROOF ROLLING 4.00 HOUR $250.00 $1,000.00
20 206 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP 14,960.00 SQ. YD. $3.15 $47,124.00
21 206 CURING COAT 14,960.00 SQ. YD. $0.30 $4,488.00
22 206 CEMENT 750.00 TON $200.00 $150,000.00
23 252 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING 1,210.00 FOOT $3.00 $3,630.00

23A 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT 3" 268.90 SQ. YD. $36.00 $9,680.40
24 SP 302 8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 3,670.00 CU. YD. $186.00 $682,620.00
25 304 6" AGGREGATE BASE 2,750.00 CU. YD. $70.00 $192,500.00
26 SP 402 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR) 741.00 CU. YD. $268.00 $198,588.00
27 SP 404 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR) 530.00 CU. YD. $328.00 $173,840.00
28 SP 404A JOINT SEALER 1,210.00 FOOT $1.00 $1,210.00
29 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.08 GAL/SY) 2,440.00 GAL $3.00 $7,320.00
30 601 CRUSHED AGGREGRATE SLOPE PROTECTION 145.00 CU YD $90.00 $13,050.00
31 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 5.50 CU YD $125.00 $687.50
32 SP 605 4" SHALL PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH FABRIC WRAP 100.00 FOOT $15.00 $1,500.00
33 SP 605 6" SHALL PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH FABRIC WRAP 100.00 FOOT $15.00 $1,500.00
34 SP 605 4" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, WITH FABRIC WRAP 10.00 FOOT $15.00 $150.00
35 SP 605 6" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, WITH FABRIC WRAP 320.00 FOOT $15.00 $4,800.00
36 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS 1,062.50 FOOT $26.00 $27,625.00
37 606 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T 3.00 EACH $1,500.00 $4,500.00
38 606 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B 1.00 EACH $2,800.00 $2,800.00
39 607 FENCE, TYPE 47, AS PER PLAN 45.00 FOOT $36.00 $1,620.00
40 607 FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN 150.00 FEET $54.00 $8,100.00
41 607 GATE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN 1.00 EACH $5,000.00 $5,000.00

41A SP 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 134.00 FOOT $71.00 $9,514.00
42 SP 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 382.00 FOOT $84.00 $32,088.00
43 SP 611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 76.00 FOOT $110.00 $8,360.00

GREAT LAKES DEMOLITION COMPANY 
PROJECT NO. 53-25-02 PART A  (Ref. Nos. 1-100) 



44 SP 611 27" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 26.00 FOOT $129.00 $3,354.00
45 SP 611 30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 87.00 FOOT $145.00 $12,615.00
46 SP 611 14"x23" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 174.00 FOOT $112.00 $19,488.00
47 SP 611 24"x38" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 313.00 FOOT $155.00 $48,515.00
48 SP 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-4, AS PER PLAN 7.00 EACH $4,160.00 $29,120.00
49 SP 611 60" MANHOLE, NO.3 1.00 EACH $7,150.00 $7,150.00
50 SP 611 84" MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN 1.00 EACH $17,316.00 $17,316.00
51 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE 1.00 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00
52 611 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 1.00 EACH $250.00 $250.00
53 611 TIED CONCRETE MAT, TYPE 1 1.80 SQ. YD. $200.00 $360.00
54 511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL 1.75 CU YD $2,605.00 $4,558.75
55 611 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: MANHOLE, NO.3 WITH OUTLET ORIFICE 1.00 EACH $4,500.00 $4,500.00
56 SPECIAL MISCELLANEOUS METAL 500.00 POUNDS $10.00 $5,000.00
57 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00
58 622 BARRIER, MISC.: CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 880.00 FOOT $15.00 $13,200.00
59 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $12,500.00 $12,500.00
60 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $120,000.00 $120,000.00
61 625 LIGHT POLE REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN 9.00 EACH $250.00 $2,250.00
62 SP 627 8" STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION 100.00 CU. YD. $75.00 $7,500.00
63 625 CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART 42.00 EACH $160.00 $6,720.00
64 625 CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT 6.00 EACH $100.00 $600.00
65 625 LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN 14.00 EACH $4,100.00 $57,400.00
66 625 PULL BOX REMOVED 4.00 EACH $300.00 $1,200.00
67 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN (48" X 14') 14.00 EACH $9,000.00 $126,000.00
68 625 NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE 12,678.00 FEET $3.00 $38,034.00
69 625 NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE 1,456.00 FEET $2.00 $2,912.00
70 625 CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.05 1,762.00 FEET $3.00 $5,286.00
71 625 CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1-1/2", 725.05 605.00 FEET $12.00 $7,260.00
72 625 LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN 14.00 EACH $850.00 $11,900.00
73 625 TRENCH, AS PER PLAN 2,367.00 FEET $10.00 $23,670.00
74 625 PULL BOX, 725.08, 18" 3.00 EACH $1,400.00 $4,200.00
75 625 GROUND ROD 14.00 EACH $300.00 $4,200.00
76 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED 9.00 EACH $1,000.00 $9,000.00
77 625 LUMINAIRE REMOVED 9.00 EACH $100.00 $900.00
78 630 SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED 9.00 EACH $300.00 $2,700.00
79 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 45.00 SQ FT $35.00 $1,575.00
80 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL 4.00 EACH $20.00 $80.00
81 630 REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION 6.00 EACH $250.00 $1,500.00
82 642 EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 0.40 MILE $1,800.00 $720.00
83 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1A 2,785.00 FEET $1.50 $4,177.50
84 642 LANE ARROW, TYPE 1 13.00 EACH $115.00 $1,495.00
85 642 YIELD LINE, TYPE 1 36.00 FEET $8.00 $288.00
86 659 TOPSOIL 622.00 CU YD $60.00 $37,320.00
87 659 SOIL ANALYSIS TEST 2.00 EACH $250.00 $500.00
88 659 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 280.00 SQ YD $3.00 $840.00
89 659 INTER-SEEDING 280.00 SQ YD $1.00 $280.00
90 659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.80 TON $600.00 $480.00
91 659 LIME 1.16 ACRE $100.00 $116.00
92 659 WATER 31.00 MGAL $5.00 $155.00



93 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1 5,600.00 SQ YD $3.00 $16,800.00
94 661 EVERGREEN TREE, 6'-8", PICEA OMIKORA (SERBIAN SPRUCE) 16.00 EACH $600.00 $9,600.00
95 671 DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN 410.00 SQ. YD. $5.00 $2,050.00
96 SPECIAL BOLLARD 17.00 EACH $1,400.00 $23,800.00
97 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 1.00 LUMP $3,500.00 $3,500.00
98 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS 1.00 LUMP $8,500.00 $8,500.00
99 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE 1.00 LUMP $12,000.00 $12,000.00
100 832 EROSION CONTROL (ALLOWANCE) 20,000.00 EACH $1.00 $20,000.00

Total: $2,820,775.15

Ref. 
No.

Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

101 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00
103 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $60,000.00 $60,000.00
104 SPECIAL SITE DEMOLITION 1.00 LUMP $630,793.00 $630,793.00
105 832 EROSION CONTROL (ALLOWANCE) 10,000.00 EACH $1.00 $10,000.00

Total: $710,793.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 105) $3,531,568.15

PART B: 54-25-01 ERIE ISLAND PLAZA WWTP DEMOLITION ITEMS (Ref. No. 101-105) 



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

1 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $30,000.00 $30,000.00
2 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LUMP $14,700.00 $14,700.00
3 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT 1,740.00 SQ. YD. $13.25 $23,055.00
4 202 CURB REMOVED 35.00 FT $10.00 $350.00
5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 220.00 FOOT $39.00 $8,580.00
6 202 PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24" 155.00 FOOT $55.00 $8,525.00
7 202 HEADWALL REMOVED 4.00 EACH $295.00 $1,180.00
8 202 FENCE REMOVED 575.00 FOOT $4.00 $2,300.00
9 202 FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE 150.00 FOOT $7.50 $1,125.00

10 202 GATE REMOVED FOR REUSE 1.00 EACH $530.00 $530.00
11 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 40.00 FT $5.00 $200.00
12 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, 1" OR LESS, USING SAND ASPHALT 5.00 CU YD $700.00 $3,500.00
13 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, 1" OR LESS, USING HOT JOINT SEALER 10.00 GAL $100.00 $1,000.00
14 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, WIDER THAN 1" AND LESS THAN 1" IN DEPTH, USING ITEM SP 404 (PG 64-22) 5.00 CU YD $750.00 $3,750.00
15 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, WIDER THAN 1" AND GREATER THATN 1" IN DEPTH, USING ITEM SP 404 (PG 64-22) 3.00 CU YD $1,000.00 $3,000.00
16 203 EXCAVATION 11,420.00 CU. YD. $38.25 $436,815.00
17 203 EMBANKMENT 4,770.00 CU. YD. $22.90 $109,233.00
18 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 175.00 SQ. YD. $2.50 $437.50
19 204 PROOF ROLLING 4.00 HOUR $300.00 $1,200.00
20 206 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP 14,960.00 SQ. YD. $4.98 $74,500.80
21 206 CURING COAT 14,960.00 SQ. YD. $0.45 $6,732.00
22 206 CEMENT 750.00 TON $212.00 $159,000.00
23 252 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING 1,210.00 FOOT $2.85 $3,448.50

23A 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT 3" 268.90 SQ. YD. $15.00 $4,033.50
24 SP 302 8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 3,670.00 CU. YD. $205.00 $752,350.00
25 304 6" AGGREGATE BASE 2,750.00 CU. YD. $70.00 $192,500.00
26 SP 402 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR) 741.00 CU. YD. $260.00 $192,660.00
27 SP 404 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR) 530.00 CU. YD. $325.00 $172,250.00
28 SP 404A JOINT SEALER 1,210.00 FOOT $1.90 $2,299.00
29 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.08 GAL/SY) 2,440.00 GAL $2.25 $5,490.00
30 601 CRUSHED AGGREGRATE SLOPE PROTECTION 145.00 CU YD $68.00 $9,860.00
31 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 5.50 CU YD $598.00 $3,289.00
32 SP 605 4" SHALL PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH FABRIC WRAP 100.00 FOOT $15.00 $1,500.00
33 SP 605 6" SHALL PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH FABRIC WRAP 100.00 FOOT $16.00 $1,600.00
34 SP 605 4" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, WITH FABRIC WRAP 10.00 FOOT $25.00 $250.00
35 SP 605 6" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, WITH FABRIC WRAP 320.00 FOOT $16.75 $5,360.00
36 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS 1,062.50 FOOT $25.20 $26,775.00
37 606 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T 3.00 EACH $1,480.00 $4,440.00
38 606 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B 1.00 EACH $2,720.00 $2,720.00
39 607 FENCE, TYPE 47, AS PER PLAN 45.00 FOOT $36.00 $1,620.00
40 607 FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN 150.00 FEET $53.50 $8,025.00
41 607 GATE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN 1.00 EACH $4,925.00 $4,925.00

41A SP 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 134.00 FOOT $165.00 $22,110.00
42 SP 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 382.00 FOOT $165.00 $63,030.00
43 SP 611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 76.00 FOOT $238.00 $18,088.00

GERKEN PAVING, INC. 
PROJECT NO. 53-25-02 PART A  (Ref. Nos. 1-100) 



44 SP 611 27" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 26.00 FOOT $450.00 $11,700.00
45 SP 611 30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 87.00 FOOT $389.00 $33,843.00
46 SP 611 14"x23" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 174.00 FOOT $162.00 $28,188.00
47 SP 611 24"x38" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 313.00 FOOT $324.00 $101,412.00
48 SP 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-4, AS PER PLAN 7.00 EACH $5,940.00 $41,580.00
49 SP 611 60" MANHOLE, NO.3 1.00 EACH $10,852.00 $10,852.00
50 SP 611 84" MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN 1.00 EACH $19,945.00 $19,945.00
51 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE 1.00 EACH $3,410.00 $3,410.00
52 611 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 1.00 EACH $540.00 $540.00
53 611 TIED CONCRETE MAT, TYPE 1 1.80 SQ. YD. $350.00 $630.00
54 511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL 1.75 CU YD $5,475.00 $9,581.25
55 611 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: MANHOLE, NO.3 WITH OUTLET ORIFICE 1.00 EACH $4,693.00 $4,693.00
56 SPECIAL MISCELLANEOUS METAL 500.00 POUNDS $2.50 $1,250.00
57 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $50,000.00 $50,000.00
58 622 BARRIER, MISC.: CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 880.00 FOOT $16.00 $14,080.00
59 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $17,000.00 $17,000.00
60 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $176,000.00 $176,000.00
61 625 LIGHT POLE REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN 9.00 EACH $200.00 $1,800.00
62 SP 627 8" STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION 100.00 CU. YD. $88.00 $8,800.00
63 625 CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART 42.00 EACH $115.00 $4,830.00
64 625 CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT 6.00 EACH $115.00 $690.00
65 625 LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN 14.00 EACH $4,750.00 $66,500.00
66 625 PULL BOX REMOVED 4.00 EACH $150.00 $600.00
67 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN (48" X 14') 14.00 EACH $13,500.00 $189,000.00
68 625 NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE 12,678.00 FEET $3.00 $38,034.00
69 625 NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE 1,456.00 FEET $2.00 $2,912.00
70 625 CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.05 1,762.00 FEET $12.00 $21,144.00
71 625 CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1-1/2", 725.05 605.00 FEET $40.00 $24,200.00
72 625 LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN 14.00 EACH $825.00 $11,550.00
73 625 TRENCH, AS PER PLAN 2,367.00 FEET $13.00 $30,771.00
74 625 PULL BOX, 725.08, 18" 3.00 EACH $1,200.00 $3,600.00
75 625 GROUND ROD 14.00 EACH $265.00 $3,710.00
76 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED 9.00 EACH $200.00 $1,800.00
77 625 LUMINAIRE REMOVED 9.00 EACH $85.00 $765.00
78 630 SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED 9.00 EACH $295.00 $2,655.00
79 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 45.00 SQ FT $34.00 $1,530.00
80 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL 4.00 EACH $20.00 $80.00
81 630 REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION 6.00 EACH $235.00 $1,410.00
82 642 EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 0.40 MILE $1,800.00 $720.00
83 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1A 2,785.00 FEET $1.75 $4,873.75
84 642 LANE ARROW, TYPE 1 13.00 EACH $115.00 $1,495.00
85 642 YIELD LINE, TYPE 1 36.00 FEET $8.00 $288.00
86 659 TOPSOIL 622.00 CU YD $65.00 $40,430.00
87 659 SOIL ANALYSIS TEST 2.00 EACH $25.00 $50.00
88 659 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 280.00 SQ YD $2.00 $560.00
89 659 INTER-SEEDING 280.00 SQ YD $1.00 $280.00
90 659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.80 TON $700.00 $560.00
91 659 LIME 1.16 ACRE $10.00 $11.60
92 659 WATER 31.00 MGAL $5.00 $155.00



93 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1 5,600.00 SQ YD $1.15 $6,440.00
94 661 EVERGREEN TREE, 6'-8", PICEA OMIKORA (SERBIAN SPRUCE) 16.00 EACH $900.00 $14,400.00
95 671 DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN 410.00 SQ. YD. $3.20 $1,312.00
96 SPECIAL BOLLARD 17.00 EACH $1,025.00 $17,425.00
97 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 1.00 LUMP $1,075.00 $1,075.00
98 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS 1.00 LUMP $12,925.00 $12,925.00
99 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE 1.00 LUMP $10,575.00 $10,575.00
100 832 EROSION CONTROL (ALLOWANCE) 20,000.00 EACH $1.00 $20,000.00

Total: $3,462,996.90

Ref. 
No.

Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

101 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00
103 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $14,525.00 $14,525.00
104 SPECIAL SITE DEMOLITION 1.00 LUMP $50,000.00 $50,000.00
105 832 EROSION CONTROL (ALLOWANCE) 10,000.00 EACH $1.00 $10,000.00

Total: $84,525.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 105) $3,547,521.90

PART B: 54-25-01 ERIE ISLAND PLAZA WWTP DEMOLITION ITEMS (Ref. No. 101-105) 



Ref. 
No.

Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

1 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $17,000.00 $17,000.00
2 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LUMP $62,900.00 $62,900.00
3 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT 1,740.00 SQ. YD. $6.00 $10,440.00
4 202 CURB REMOVED 35.00 FT $10.00 $350.00
5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 220.00 FOOT $20.00 $4,400.00
6 202 PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24" 155.00 FOOT $27.00 $4,185.00
7 202 HEADWALL REMOVED 4.00 EACH $450.00 $1,800.00
8 202 FENCE REMOVED 575.00 FOOT $11.00 $6,325.00
9 202 FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE 150.00 FOOT $15.00 $2,250.00

10 202 GATE REMOVED FOR REUSE 1.00 EACH $900.00 $900.00
11 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 40.00 FT $4.50 $180.00
12 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, 1" OR LESS, USING SAND ASPHALT 5.00 CU YD $350.00 $1,750.00
13 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, 1" OR LESS, USING HOT JOINT SEALER 10.00 GAL $125.00 $1,250.00
14 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, WIDER THAN 1" AND LESS THAN 1" IN DEPTH, USING ITEM SP 404 (PG 64-22) 5.00 CU YD $325.00 $1,625.00
15 SP 202B CRACK REPAIR, WIDER THAN 1" AND GREATER THATN 1" IN DEPTH, USING ITEM SP 404 (PG 64-22) 3.00 CU YD $325.00 $975.00
16 203 EXCAVATION 11,420.00 CU. YD. $18.00 $205,560.00
17 203 EMBANKMENT 4,770.00 CU. YD. $3.00 $14,310.00
18 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 175.00 SQ. YD. $6.00 $1,050.00
19 204 PROOF ROLLING 4.00 HOUR $361.67 $1,446.68
20 206 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP 14,960.00 SQ. YD. $5.00 $74,800.00
21 206 CURING COAT 14,960.00 SQ. YD. $0.28 $4,188.80
22 206 CEMENT 750.00 TON $199.00 $149,250.00
23 252 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING 1,210.00 FOOT $3.60 $4,356.00

23A 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT 3" 268.90 SQ. YD. $3.50 $941.15
24 SP 302 8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 3,670.00 CU. YD. $235.00 $862,450.00
25 304 6" AGGREGATE BASE 2,750.00 CU. YD. $46.00 $126,500.00
26 SP 402 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR) 741.00 CU. YD. $320.00 $237,120.00
27 SP 404 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR) 530.00 CU. YD. $430.00 $227,900.00
28 SP 404A JOINT SEALER 1,210.00 FOOT $0.20 $242.00
29 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.08 GAL/SY) 2,440.00 GAL $2.50 $6,100.00
30 601 CRUSHED AGGREGRATE SLOPE PROTECTION 145.00 CU YD $87.00 $12,615.00
31 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 5.50 CU YD $500.00 $2,750.00
32 SP 605 4" SHALL PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH FABRIC WRAP 100.00 FOOT $38.00 $3,800.00
33 SP 605 6" SHALL PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH FABRIC WRAP 100.00 FOOT $40.00 $4,000.00
34 SP 605 4" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, WITH FABRIC WRAP 10.00 FOOT $45.00 $450.00
35 SP 605 6" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, WITH FABRIC WRAP 320.00 FOOT $47.00 $15,040.00
36 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS 1,062.50 FOOT $25.00 $26,562.50
37 606 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T 3.00 EACH $1,600.00 $4,800.00
38 606 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B 1.00 EACH $3,150.00 $3,150.00
39 607 FENCE, TYPE 47, AS PER PLAN 45.00 FOOT $30.00 $1,350.00
40 607 FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN 150.00 FEET $45.00 $6,750.00
41 607 GATE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN 1.00 EACH $1,900.00 $1,900.00

41A SP 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 134.00 FOOT $140.00 $18,760.00
42 SP 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 382.00 FOOT $180.00 $68,760.00
43 SP 611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 76.00 FOOT $325.00 $24,700.00
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44 SP 611 27" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 26.00 FOOT $470.00 $12,220.00
45 SP 611 30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 87.00 FOOT $500.00 $43,500.00
46 SP 611 14"x23" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 174.00 FOOT $250.00 $43,500.00
47 SP 611 24"x38" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 313.00 FOOT $425.00 $133,025.00
48 SP 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-4, AS PER PLAN 7.00 EACH $6,500.00 $45,500.00
49 SP 611 60" MANHOLE, NO.3 1.00 EACH $17,000.00 $17,000.00
50 SP 611 84" MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN 1.00 EACH $21,000.00 $21,000.00
51 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE 1.00 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00
52 611 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET 1.00 EACH $900.00 $900.00
53 611 TIED CONCRETE MAT, TYPE 1 1.80 SQ. YD. $150.00 $270.00
54 511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL 1.75 CU YD $5,000.00 $8,750.00
55 611 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: MANHOLE, NO.3 WITH OUTLET ORIFICE 1.00 EACH $4,500.00 $4,500.00
56 SPECIAL MISCELLANEOUS METAL 500.00 POUNDS $2.00 $1,000.00
57 SP 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1.00 LUMP $80,000.00 $80,000.00
58 622 BARRIER, MISC.: CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 880.00 FOOT $18.00 $15,840.00
59 SP 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY 1.00 LUMP $25,000.00 $25,000.00
60 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $169,900.00 $169,900.00
61 625 LIGHT POLE REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN 9.00 EACH $1,300.00 $11,700.00
62 SP 627 8" STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION 100.00 CU. YD. $95.00 $9,500.00
63 625 CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART 42.00 EACH $255.00 $10,710.00
64 625 CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT 6.00 EACH $175.00 $1,050.00
65 625 LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN 14.00 EACH $6,000.00 $84,000.00
66 625 PULL BOX REMOVED 4.00 EACH $300.00 $1,200.00
67 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN (48" X 14') 14.00 EACH $11,700.00 $163,800.00
68 625 NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE 12,678.00 FEET $2.90 $36,766.20
69 625 NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE 1,456.00 FEET $2.50 $3,640.00
70 625 CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.05 1,762.00 FEET $12.25 $21,584.50
71 625 CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1-1/2", 725.05 605.00 FEET $37.00 $22,385.00
72 625 LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN 14.00 EACH $1,250.00 $17,500.00
73 625 TRENCH, AS PER PLAN 2,367.00 FEET $10.00 $23,670.00
74 625 PULL BOX, 725.08, 18" 3.00 EACH $1,900.00 $5,700.00
75 625 GROUND ROD 14.00 EACH $375.00 $5,250.00
76 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED 9.00 EACH $1,300.00 $11,700.00
77 625 LUMINAIRE REMOVED 9.00 EACH $200.00 $1,800.00
78 630 SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED 9.00 EACH $175.69 $1,581.21
79 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 45.00 SQ FT $35.16 $1,582.20
80 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL 4.00 EACH $16.68 $66.72
81 630 REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION 6.00 EACH $191.00 $1,146.00
82 642 EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 0.40 MILE $954.88 $381.95
83 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1A 2,785.00 FEET $1.34 $3,731.90
84 642 LANE ARROW, TYPE 1 13.00 EACH $126.66 $1,646.58
85 642 YIELD LINE, TYPE 1 36.00 FEET $24.23 $872.28
86 659 TOPSOIL 622.00 CU YD $20.00 $12,440.00
87 659 SOIL ANALYSIS TEST 2.00 EACH $60.00 $120.00
88 659 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 280.00 SQ YD $1.65 $462.00
89 659 INTER-SEEDING 280.00 SQ YD $1.00 $280.00
90 659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.80 TON $850.00 $680.00
91 659 LIME 1.16 ACRE $35.00 $40.60
92 659 WATER 31.00 MGAL $1.00 $31.00



93 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1 5,600.00 SQ YD $1.65 $9,240.00
94 661 EVERGREEN TREE, 6'-8", PICEA OMIKORA (SERBIAN SPRUCE) 16.00 EACH $608.00 $9,728.00
95 671 DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN 410.00 SQ. YD. $2.10 $861.00
96 SPECIAL BOLLARD 17.00 EACH $936.63 $15,922.71
97 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 1.00 LUMP $1,075.00 $1,075.00
98 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS 1.00 LUMP $11,600.00 $11,600.00
99 832 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE 1.00 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00
100 832 EROSION CONTROL (ALLOWANCE) 20,000.00 EACH $1.00 $20,000.00

Total: $3,398,781.98

Ref. 
No.

Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Extension

101 IB. ART. 6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1.00 LUMP $3,000.00 $3,000.00
103 624 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP $29,000.00 $29,000.00
104 SPECIAL SITE DEMOLITION 1.00 LUMP $550,000.00 $550,000.00
105 832 EROSION CONTROL (ALLOWANCE) 10,000.00 EACH $1.00 $10,000.00

Total: $592,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 105) $3,990,781.98

PART B: 54-25-01 ERIE ISLAND PLAZA WWTP DEMOLITION ITEMS (Ref. No. 101-105) 
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